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FINANCIAL REPORT AND STATEMENTS'FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 19J2
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A. INCOME AND OTHER KINDS

fable 19. UNICEF income and other funds received in 1972
compared witl

. (In thousands of

1 9 7 2
Percentage

Amount of total

» *

.NCOMI!

Government contributions

General resources 45,624.3 49.9

Specific projects

Long-term 293.0 0.3

Relief and rehabilitation 3,296.5 3.6

"49,213.8 53.8

No tal

General resources

Hallowe'en campaigns 4,562.6 5.0

Television campaigns (net) 591.7 0.6

Other collections and individual
donations 1,898.2 2.1

Specific projects

Long-term 878.8 1.0

Belief and rehabilitation 3,749.1 4.1

11,680.4 12.8

Greeting Card Operation 5.965.3 6.5

v Other income (net) 3.882.8 4.2

Income 70.742.3 77.3

FUNDS-IN-TRUST AVAILABLE FOS
COMMITMENT BY THE EXECUTIVE
BOABE:

Governments

Long-term projects 3,966.2 4.3

Relief and rehabilitation 1,658.5 1.8

No n- governmental

Long-term projects 53.9 0.1

Relief and rehabilitation 791.2 0.9

United Nations System

United Nations Fund for

United Nations Relief
Operations in Dacca 2,276.7 2.5

United Nations Secretary-
General's Special Appeals
to Governments for Pakistan 145.0 0.2

Funde-in-Trust 10.105.5 11.1

Total Income and Funds-in-Trust
available for commitment bv
the Executive Board: 80,847.8 88.4

OTHER FUNDS-IN-TRUST i

Governments

Relief and rehabilitation 2, 418.4 2.6

Local budget costs 1,062.2 1.2

Reimbursable Procurement 4,397.2 4.8

United Nations System 2,740.8 3.0

Other Funds-in-Trust 10, 618.6 11.6

Grand Total 91,466.4 100.0

1 V1

US dollars)

1 9 7 1 Increase over
Percentage

Amount of total Amount

S % I

38,091.8 . 42.0 7,532.5

623.8 0.7 (330.8)

4,044.5 4.4 (748.0)

42,760.1 47.1 6,453.7

5,408.7 6.0 (846.1)

1,051.7 1.2 (460.0)

800.5 0.9 1,097.7

1,155.4 1.3 (276.6)

1,943.9 2.1 1,805.2

10,360.2 11.5 1,320.2

4,693.2 5.2 1,272.1

2,967.7 3.3 915.1

60,781.2 67.1 9,961.1

390.5 0.4 3,575.7

220.5 0.2 1,438.0

53.9

928.0 1.0 (1J6.8)

2,276.7

145.0

2,959.6 3.2 7,145.9

63,740.8 70.3 17,107.0

2,418.4

1,031.2 1.1 31.0

3,699.9 4.1 697.3

22,173.0 24.5 (19,432.2)

26,904.1 29.7 (16,285.5

90,644.9 100.0 821.5

previous year

Percentage

*

15.1

12.7

27.1

30.8

16.4

241.4

26.8

(60.5)

0.9



Table £0. Funds received from Governments by_country for general resources^jiji

Governments

Afghanistan
Algeria
Antigua
Argentina
Australia
Austria
Bahamas
Bahrain
Bangladesh
Barbados
Belgium
Bolivia
Botswana
Brazil
British Honduras
British Virgin Islands
Brunei
Bulgaria
Burma
Burundi
Byelorussian Soviet Socialii

Republi c
Cameroon
Canada
Central African Republic
Chad
Chile
China a/
Colombia
Congo
Costa Rica
Cuba
Cyprus
Czechoslovakia
Dahomey
Democratic Yemen
Denmark
Dominica
Ecuador
Egypt
Ethiopia
Fiji
Finland
France
Gabon
Gambia
Germany, Federal Republic

of
Ghana
Greece
Grenada
Guatemala
Guinea
Guyana
Holy See
Honduras
Hong Kong
Hungary
Iceland
India
Indonesia
Iran
Iraq
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Ivory Coast
Jamaica
Japan
Jordan
Kenya
Khmer Republic
Kuwait
Laos
Lebanon
Lesotho
Liberia
Libyan Arab Republic
Liechtenstein
Luxembourg

specif i

1 9 7 2
General Funds— in
resources
and specific Specific
projects projects

s $
20.0
51.1
0.2

100.0
655.0
172.9

3.0

641.0
4.5

586.lt
8.1
1.9

100.0
0.6
0.2
5.3

25.6
61.0

st
67.9
27.8

3,734.7
13.3

120.0
60.0

229.5
16.7
30.0
40.0
3.5

104.2

1,326.8 1,017.5
1.0
9.6

230.0
19.7
2.0

499.9 523.0
1,639.9

24.7
3.1

2,830.2 340.0
18.8
90.0
0.8

15.0
35.2
6.0
1.0

30.0
11.1
7.2

13.6
1,030.4

60.0
300.0
89.1

165.3
42.5

515.5
9.9

13.9
1,000.0

9.2
14.0
14.5
3.0
3.0

27.9

20.0

2.0
18.2

c projects, and funds-in-trust for specific proj<
local budget costs for the years 1972 and 1971

(In thousands of US dollars)

1 9 7 1
-trust General Funds-in-trust

Local resources Local
budget and specific Specific budget
costs projects projects costs

8 S J 8

20.0
34.1 49.6 37.7

52.9
627.0
119.1

2.9
5.0

0.4 1.8 0.2
347.1

8.1
2.0

83.4 75.0 67.9
0.6

4.9
42.7

41.9 64.7 40.6
5.0

62.5
25.2

1,599.0
10.8
5.4

3.8 120.0 4.6
10.2

16.1 284.7 17.8
14.4
30.0
70.6
3.5

104.2
7.2
0.8

1,748.8
1.0

18.0
9.8 9.7

24.1 27.2 25.9
2.0

399.4 240.3
1,780.9

26.9
1.6 3.2 1.3

4,134.4
21.0
69.0
0.8

0.9 15.0
40.8
6.0
1.0

30.0
2.1 10.3 2.6

6.7
11.7

225.5 1,000.0 160.0
88.1 50.0 152.2
29.5 300.0 36.9

84.2
147.8
42.5

480.8
31.7 9.0 28.8

12.2
786.0

4.6 5.6 2.8
8.4

10.0
40.0
3.0

4.9 13.8 4.6
2.8

20.0
1.1 17.6 4.2

2.0
14.0

icts and

Increase over previous year

Amount Percentage

8 %

C2.1)
0.2

47.1
28.0
53.8
0.1

(5.0)
641.0

2.9
39.3 '

(0.1)
40.5

0.2
0.4

(17.1)
(2.4)
(5.0)

5.4
2.6

2,135.7
2.5

(5.4)
(0.8)
49.8

(56.9)
2.3

(30.6)

(7.2)
(0.8)

595.5

(8.4)
230.1

(9.3)

383.2
(141.0)

(2.2)
0.2

(964.2)
(2.2)
21.0

0.9
(5.6)

0.3
0.5
1.9

95.9
(54.1)
(7.4)
4.9

17.5

34.7
3.8
1.7

214.0
5.4
5.6
4.5

(37.0)

14.4
(2.8)

(20.7)

4.2

a/ See foot-note to schedule A.



Funds received from GiovernmentB by ̂ country for fienera]^ resources and
speeific projectSj and funda-in-trust for specific projects and

local budget costs for ThVyearVl.97^ and 1971 (continued)

(In thousands of US dollars)

Governments

Madagascar
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives
Mali
Malta
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mexico
Monaco
Mongolia
Montserrat
Morocco
Nepal
Netherlands
New Zealand
Niger
Nigeria
Norway
Oman
Pakistan
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Qatar
Republic of Korea
Sepublic of Viet-Nam
Romania
Rwanda
St. Kitts
St. Lucia
St. Vincent
San Marino
Saudi Arabia
Senegal
Sierra Leone
Singapore
Somalia
South Africa
Spain
Sri Lanka
Sudan
Swaziland
Sweden
Switzerland
Syrian Arab Sepublic
Thailand
Togo
Tonga
Trinidad and Tobago
Tunisia
Turkey
Uganda
Ukranian Soviet Socialist

Republic
Union of Soviet Socialist

Republics
United Arab finirates
United Kingdom of Great

Britain and Northern
Ireland

United Republic of
Tanzania

United States of America
upper Volta

1
General
resources
and specific
projects

9

10.0
1.3

70.5
0.9

23.5
2.5
6.9
4.4

220.0
3.7
2.1*
0.1

50.1
2.5

676.6
178.7
11.8
91.2

2,373.4

67.6
40.0

100.0
179.1
271.7

28.0
26.0
25.0
2.0
0.8
3.0
0.8

20.0

18.8
11.3
10.2
44.6

150.5
20.2
26.0
2.5

8,421.1
1,4811.1

11.6
256.3
12.0
1.0

11.4
27.0

238.1
40.9

135.7

732.8

1,765.4

14.2
15,000.0

10.9

9 7 2
Punds-in- trust

Local
Specific budget
projects costs

S <

13.9

6.1

66.8

27.0
1.0

2,272.7

47.1

40.8

28.0

10.0
7.8

1.4

6.0

610.5

4.7
73.5

11.0
23.0
13.5

34.3

16.8
220.0

1_9_7 1
General Funds-in-trust
resources Local
and specific Specific budget
projects projects costs

« 8 »

18.0
1.2

65.5 12.1
0.9

21.6

4.7 6.1
4.0

62.4
1.8
2.5
0.2

50.1 32.0
2.5

386.2
149.6
10.8
70.0

1,495.0 100.0
20.0

155.4 61.6
20.0
20.0

100.0
204.8 34.1
220.0
200.0
28.0 28.0
26.0
25.0
2.0
0.8
3.0
0.8
1.6

20.0 4.2
18.0 10.2
19.2
8.4 1.6

10.0
50.0

100.0
20.2 6.0
25.2
1.9

6,007.8
1,171.0 50.2

11.6 4.7
177.2 65.9
10.8
1.0

10.0
27.0 12.9

133.3 22.8
40.9 26.8

125.0

675.0
75.0

1,695.0

14.2 16.8
13,607.4 220.5

10.0

Increase over previous year

Amount Percentage

S *

(8.0)
0.1
6.8

1.9
2.5
2.2
0.4

224.4
1.9

(0.1)
(0.1)
(5.0)
1.0

290.4
29.1
1.0

21.2
3,051.1

(20.0)
(102.3)

20.0
(20.0)

(19.0)
51.7

(200.0)

(1.6)
5.8

(20.4)
(0.4)
2.7
0.2

(5.4)
50.5

0.8
0.6

3,023.8
262.9

86.7
1.2

1.4
(1.9)

105.0
(13.3)

10.7

57.8
(40.7)

7O. 4

1,392.1
0.9



Table 20. Funda received jfronL Governments by country for general xeeources and
specific projecta.̂ nA funds-in-trust for specific projects and

local budget coats for the years 1972 and 1971 (continued)

(In thousands of US dollars)

Governments

Uruguay
Western Samoa
Yemen Arab Republic
Yugoslavia
Zaire
Zambia

Adjustment to prior years'
income

1
General
resources
and specific

t

5.0
1.5

220.0
23.6
25.2

49,4i3.8

(200.0)

49,213.8

972
Funds-in- Trust

local
Specific budget

t t

0.7

25.2

5,624.7 1,062.2

5,624.7 1,062.2

1 9
General
resources
and specific

(

1.4

220.0
23.6
17.3

42,820.1

(60.0)

42,760.1

7 1
Funds-in-trust

Local
Specific budget

8 8

25.2

611.0 1,031.2

611.0 1,031.2

Increase

t

5.0
0.1
0.7

7.9

11,638.4

(140.0)

11,498.4

over previous year

%

26.2

25.9



Country

Algeria
Argentina
Australia
Austria
Bahamas
Belgium
British Honduras
Burma
Canada
Chile
Congo
Cyprus
Denmark
Ethiopia
Finland
France
Germany, Federal Republic of
Greece
India
Indonesia
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Japan
Kenya
Lebanon
Liberia
Luxembourg
Mexico
Monaco
Netherlands
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Nigeria
Norway
Pakistan
Papua and New Guinea
Philippines
Republic of View-Ham
Romania
Sri Lanka
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Thailand
Trinidad and Tobago
Uganda
United Kingdom of Great Britain

and Northern Ireland
United States of America
Uruguay

United Nations Funds for
Population Activities

United Nations fielief
Operation in Dacca

United Nations Disaster and
Relief Operations-Geneva

United Nations Secretary-
General's Special Appeals
to Governments

United Nations Secretariat

Subtotal

Less: Transfers to the
Public Information

Revolving Fund

resources and specific projects a
projects for the years

(In US dollar equiva

1 9 7 2
General resources and Funds-in-trust
contributions for Specific
specific projects projects

t »
392

197,626
16,903

236,386
29
20

1, "108,01*
7

38
122

6,232
219

106,616
452,281

1,275,095 825,331
1(57

1,061

95,317

73,532
207,692

lit
50

24,366
4,003

465,950
131,050

14

28,177

71
169

33,143

113,917
325,673
254,721

70
255

334,918
5,980,044 19,715

11,774,674 845,046

1,213,963

2,276,735

20,000

125,000
8,409

11,783,083 4,480,744

(102,704)

nd funds-in-trust for specific
1972 and 1971

lents)

1 3 7 1
General resources and Funds— in— trust
contributions for Specific
specific projects projects

s 8
20
83

858,678
5,937

10
228,905

31

956,153

5,589

34,005
467,957

1,170,805 928,043

748
27

61,276
1,226

53,259
110,617

5
2,010

44
615

339,308
163,981

200
12

18,394
7

606
113
12

26,266
8,012

280,783
1,910

4
8

238,354
5,472,557

10

10,508,537 928,043

1,420,600

11,121

10,519,658 2,348,643

(159,510)

Increase over previous year

Amount Percentage

8 %

372
(83)

(661,052)
10,966

(10)
7,481

(2)
20

451,891
7

38
122
643
219

72,611
(15,676)

1,578
4'57
313
(27)

34,041
(1,226) ,
20,273
97,075

14
50
(5)

22,356
3,959

(615)
126,642
(32,931)

(186)
(12)

9,783
(7)
71

169
(606)

33,030
(12)

87,651
317,661
(26,062)
(1,840)

251
(8)

96,564
527,202

(10)

1,183,140 10.3

(206,637)

2,276,735

20,000

125,000
(2,712)

3,395,526 26.4

56,806

11,680,379 4,480,744 10,360,148 2,348,643 3,452,332



B. EXPENDITURE

Table 22. Expenditure, including funds-in-trust. by main categories
for the years 1972 and 1971

(In thousands of US dollars)

1 9 7 2

Amount

»

Percentage
of total

*

1 9 7 1

Amount

9

Percentage
of total

%

Increase over pr<

Amount

9

jvious year

Percentage

%

EXPENDITURE FROM FUNDS
AVAILABLE FOR COMMITMENT
BY THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

Supplies and equipment including
freight 43,471.3 55.4 37,814.7 44.6 5,656.6

Fellowships and training grants 6,610.9 8.4 6,284.2 7.4 326.7

Project personnel 517.7 0.7 727.7 0.9 (210.0)

Other services 3,555.0 4.5 1,281.6 1.5 2,273.'*

TOTAL ASSISTANCE FROM FUNDS
AVAILABLE FOR COMMITMENTS
BY THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

From DNTCEF Income 51(7,808.5

From Funds-in-Trust $ 6,346.4

TOTAL EXPENDITURE FROM FUNDS
AVAILABLE FOR COMMITMENTS
BY THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

From UNICEF Income 561,439.7

From Funds-in-Trust $ 6,346.4

Total J54.154.9 54,154.9 2/ 69.0 "(6,108.2 5it.it 8,046.7 17.5

Operational services 8,529.3 10.9 7,450.1 8.8 1,079.2

62,684.2 79.9 53,558.3 63.2 9,125.9

Administrative costs 5,101.9 6.5 4,437.7 5.2 664.2

Total 567,786.1 67,786.1 V 86."t 57,996.0 68.4 9,790.1 16.9

EXPENDITURE FROM OTHER
FUNDS-IN-TRUST

For local administrative costs 1,062.2 1.4 1,031.2 1.2 31.0

For reimbursable procurement 4,582.0 5.8 3,627.9 4.3 954.1

For United Nations system of
relief and rehabilitation 2,740.8 3.5 22,173.0 26.1 (19,432.2)

For Governments 2,253.0 2.9 2,253.0

a/ See Table 23 for breakdown by programme.

b/ See Table 24 for summary by region and type of program

Grand Total Expenditure 78,424.1 100.0 84,828.1 1OO.O ( 6,4o4.O)



Table 2j*., Expenditure, including funds-in-trust, by programme in

Long-range aid

Child health

Child nutrition

Child feeding
Applied nutrition and
nutrition education

Milk conservation
High-protein food development
Other nutrition

Family and child welfare

Education

Pre-vocational training

Planning for children and youth
and programme development

Integrated services

Other

Total long-range aid

Emergency aid

1972 and 1971

1

Amount

t

28,486.7

772.3
2,453.4
932.9
820.2
8.7

4,987.5

2,306.3

10,609.4

685.8

1,453.5

874.6

1,535.1

50,938.9

3,216.0

(freight is included
the respective

(In thousands of

972
Percentage
of total

t,

52.6

1.4

4.5
1.7
1.5
0.1

9.2

4.3

19.6

1.3

2.7

1.6

2.8

94.1

5.9

as part of the
pro grammes )

US dollars)

Amount

J

21,392.5

555.7

3,000.91,436.8
868.4
38.9

5,950.7

2,069.8

13,044.2

593.1

807.2

725.3

571. 4

45,154.2

954.0

expenditure for

1 9 7 1
Percentage
of total

%

k6.lt

1.2

6.5
3.2
1.9
0.1

12.9

4.5

28.3

1.3

1.7

1.6

1.2

97.9

2.1

Increase over

Amount

t

7,094.2

216.6

(547.6)
(553.9)
( W.2)
( 30.2)

(963.2)

236.5

(2,̂ .8)

92.7

646.3

149.3

963.7

5,784.7

2,262.0

previous year

Percentage

%

33.2

39.0

(18.2)
(37.2)
( 5.6)
(77.6)

(16.2)

11.4

(18.7)

15.6

80.1

20.6

168.7

12.8

237.1

TOTAL ASSISTANCE FHOM FUNDS
AVAILABLE FOE COMMITMENT
BY THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

From UNICEP Income 47,808.5

From Funds-in-Trust 6,346.4

Total 54,154.9 54,154.9 46,108.2 8,046.7



Table 24, Summary of^exger^iturft^incl^din^ fundfr-li>ttru_8t^1^1972
Tby~ re glon* and^ty pe_ of m f .rgffijgffiT'

(In thousands of US dollpre)

East Asia £outl Eastern
and Central Mediter- The

Africa Pakistan Asia ranear. Europo AnaHoaa

Child health 4,975.3 11,736.9 5,405.3 2,696.3 56.1 3,543.5

Child nutrition 562.8 1,503.0 1,994.9 460.0 440.''

Family and child welfare 745.0 69B.O lfO.3 37?. f 309.1

Edusatlon 3,301.3 3,949.5 966.4 1,207.3 1.C89.3

Pre-voaational training 305.9 241.2 9.6 75.7 53.4

Planning for children and youth and
project development, 6S.7 8.0 189.5 55.6 33.0

Integrated services 13.5 49.8 10.2 115.3 6.6 679.2

Other 2.2 1,156.1

Total for lone-range aid 10,058.7 19,342.5 8,729.2 4,988.7 62.7 6,147.7

Emergency aid 12.6 1,084.3 2.0C2.4 23.8 02.7

Total programne aid 10,071.5 20,42f.P 10,791.6 5,012.5 62.7 6,180.4

PROGRAMME SUPPORT SERVICES

TOTAL ASSISTANCE

ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS

Int er-
re^orial Total Per cent

70.3 28,486.7 52.6

36.1 4,987,5 9.3

15.3 2,30''..? 4.5

5.9 It, 009.'- 19. S

685. f 1.3

1,104.7 1,453.5 2.7

874.6 1.6

376. S 1.S35.1 2.S

1,609.4 50,338.9 94.1

3,216.0 E.9

1,606.4 54,154.9 100.0

8,529.3

62,6ET4.2

5,101.9

TOTAL EXPENDITURE PROM FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR
COMMITMENTS BY THE 'EXECUTIVE BOARDl

Fro* UNICKF Inoom. $61,439.7
$ 6.346,4

$67.786.1

From Fund»-in.Trust
67.786.1



C. PROGRAMME SUPPORT AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUDGET

Table 25 . Summary of 1972 revised budgetary estimates, obligations incurred, both

International staff costs

Local costs

(a) New York headquarters

(b) Field offices

1. Africa south of the
Sahara

East Africa

Ghana/Nigeria

West Africa

Z. Asia

East Asia and Pakistan

South Central Asia

3. Eastern Mediterranean

*t. Europe and Nortn Africa

5. The Americas

GROSS TOTAL

Less:' Contributions from
assisted Governments
towards local budget
costs

TOTAL

Less: Staff assessment plan

Agency procurement
commission

OBLIGATIONS IBCUEBED (net)

Table 26.

Programme expenditure

Programme support (net)

Administrative services (net)

Expenditure less staff assessment
from UNICEF income and trust

gross and net. and the unencumbered balances of each of the budget units
of the organization

Obligations incurred of
obligations

Revised Prog- Adminis- incurred to
budgetary gramme trative budgetary
estimates support services Total estimates

< I t * *

7,202,000 "1,705,531* 2,324,754 7,030,288 97.62

3,067,200 799, 944 2,126,949 2,926,893 95. "(2

409,800 "(01,223 "101,223 97.91

178,100 175,895 175,895 98.76

"(39, "(00 430,888 1(30,888 9o.o6

757,200 7l(5,58l( 745,584 98.1(7

602,100 595,919 595,919 98.97

1(81,700 477,081 1(77,081 99.0li

1,316,900 63lt,596 650,183 1, 284, 779 97.56

637,800 624,81(8 624,848 97.97

15,092,200 9,591,512 5,101,886 14,693,398 97.36

(990,000) (1,062,200) (1,062,200)

14,102,200 8,529,312 5,101,886 13,631,198 96.66

(1,114,312) (461,348) (1,575,660)

(44,202) (14,734) (58,936)

7,370,798 4,625,804 11,996,602

Expenditures on assistance, including funds-in- trust, and net
programme support and administrative services expenditures

for the Years 1972 and 1971

(In thousands of US dollars)

1972 1971
» * »

54,154.9 81.9 46,108.2

7,370.8 11.1 6,471.8

61,525.7 93.0 52,580.0

4,625.8 7.0 4,152.5

66,151.5 100.0 56,732.5

Unencumbered
balances of
estimates

f

171,712

140,307

3,577

2,205

8,512

11,616

6,181

4,619

32,121

12,952

398,802

72,200

471,002

*

81.3

11.4

92.7

7.3

100.0

funds, available for commitment
by the Executive Board



D. COMMITMENTS

Tabla 27. Suiamary of ccTTiitments approved in 1972

(by region and -types of pro grammas

?̂

Including funds-in-trus*

(Ir- '.hou sands of US dollars)

East. Aila Couth Eastern Europe *
and Central Mediter- The Inter- a/

Africa Pakistan Asia ranean Amerlcas regional Total

Child h«alth 5,384 16,202 1,590 2,297 6,154 529 32,156

Child nutriticr. 2,211 2,021 1,218 106 20C 5,756

FanHy and child welfare 735 9t4 267 478 522 «3 3,016

Eduoatlon 2,345 8,261 2,273 4,415 1,189 13,434

Country planning and project preparation • 529 84 1,117 1,730

Othar long-range aid b/ . 287 935 40 1,465 2,727

Total lang-range e.ld 10,576 ^7,765 6,812 7,420 8.53C 1,666 63,869

Q»erg«ney aid 91 599 1,420 150 249 2,509

Total prograrane aid 10,767 28,3-;4 6,232 7,420 9.69C 1,915 66,376

Progranne support servloes 10,494 c/

Total assistance 76,872

Administrative services 6,200 d/

TOTAL COMCTMENTS TO BL PI1IANCED DY

UNICEF Inoon $70,129
Par.ds-ln-Trust $12,943

^"3,072 $»3,072

Including $70,000 fcr health services in Yug(.2la''ia.
laolading Integntsd services projects ($2,440,000) and block oonmltment for Pacific Islands ($2f-7,COO).
Including $10,072,600 for 1973 and $421,300 supplementary b .dget for 1972.
Including $6,032,300 for 1973 a.rA $167,500 supplementary budget for 1972.

Per. cent

48.4

8.7

4.E

27.9

2.6

4.1

96. 2

3.8

100.3


